

Trust Headquarters
Russell's Hall Hospital
Dudley
West Midlands
DY1 2HQ

Ref: FOI-022024-000664

Date: 11/06/2024

Address / Email:

Dear

Request Under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Request

Procurement request - please find attached a spreadsheet with request for some information from the Trust.

Response

Please find attached spreadsheet, information has been collated by our service leads and procurement department and what we use is documented.

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have the right to appeal in line with guidance from the Information Commissioner. In the first instance you may contact the Information Governance Manager of the Trust.

Information Governance Manager
Trust Headquarters
Russell's Hall Hospital
Dudley
West Midlands
DY1 2HQ
Email: dgft.dpo@nhs.net

Should you disagree with the contents of our response to your appeal, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioners Office at.

Information Commissioners Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 0303 123 1113
www.ico.org.uk

If you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust

Gynaecology Surgical Instruments and Consumables			
Laparoscopic Vessel Sealing		Suppliers	
Who is your current Supplier?			J&J Harmonic Ace
What is your annual volume in the following years? (please include unit of measure)		Unit of Measure	box of 5
2020-2021			45
2021-2022			54
2022-2023			70
When does your current contract end?			
Electrosurgery		Suppliers	
Versapoint Twizzle Electrode			Applied Medical Voyant
What is your annual volume in the following years? (please include unit of measure)		Unit of Measure	Box of 6
2020-2021			8
2021-2022			15
2022-2023			15
When does your current contract end?			
Intrauterine Devices (IUD) (Mirena, Levosert, Kyleena, Jaydess)		Suppliers	
What is your annual volume in the following years? (please include unit of measure)		Unit of Measure:	Mirena
2020-2021			
2021-2022			
2022-2023			
Endometrial Ablation Devices		Suppliers	
Who is your current Supplier? Minitouch, Kebomed (Lina Librata), June Medical (Thermablate)			Hologic Novasure
What is your annual volume in the following years? (please include unit of measure)		Unit of Measure	see below
2020-2021			
2021-2022			1 box fo 5
2022-2023			10 packs of 3
When does your current contract end?			
Hysteroscopic Tissue Removal Devices		Suppliers	
Who is your current Supplier? Storz (Bigatti), Medtronic (Truclear)			Hologic Myosure: Lite, Reach & XL
Which devices are currently ordered and their quantities for 2022-2023? (please include unit of measure)		Unit of Measure	
Storz Bigatti	product code 262085A		
	product code 262085B		
Medtronic Truclear	Soft Tissue Shaver Plus - 7209509		
	Soft Tissue Shaver Mini - 72202536		
	Dense Tissue Shaver Plus - 72203012		
	Dense Tissue Shaver Mini - 72204064		
What is your annual volume in the following years?			
2020-2021			
2021-2022			
2022-2023			
When does your current contract end?			
Fluid Management Consumables		Suppliers	
Who is your current Supplier?			Hologic Fluent
Storz	Product code 72205028		
Medtronic	Product codes 7209823 and 72205028		
Olympus	Product code WA40634A		
Rocamed	Product codes SOHY9100ST12, SOHY9200ST12		
What is your annual volume in the following years? (please include unit of measure)		Unit of Measure	
2020-2021			
2021-2022			
2022-2023			
When does your current contract end?			
Hysteroscopes		Suppliers	
Who is your current Supplier?			Emmat Medical Ltd
How many diagnostic hysteroscopes do you have with the below suppliers?		Number of hysteroscopes	
Number of Storz			0
Number of Olympus			0
Number of Light Optics			0
Number of Wolf			0
Number of Other			12
When does your current contract end?			
What is the volume split between outpatients and theatres?			
How many operative hysteroscopes do you have with the below suppliers?		Number of hysteroscopes	
Number of Storz			0
Number of Olympus			0
Number of Alpha scopes			0
Number of Truclear			0
Number of Bigatti			0
Number of Other			2
			Hologic
When does your current contract end?			
What is the volume split between outpatients and theatres?			